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The following are local firms which provide various services related to wetlands.  This list is provided as a courtesy to persons 
seeking wetland consulting expertise.  The inclusion of a firm on this list does not constitute a recommendation, endorsement, or certification of its 
qualifications or performance record.  The Chicago District has made no attempt to verify the credentials of these firms.  It is the responsibility of consultants
to be knowledgeable of the professional qualifications necessary to provide such services and to obtain the requisite expertise.  Those seeking professional 
services are advised to use independent judgement in evaluating the credentials of any firm appearing on this list.  The second telephone number for each 
listing is the fax number.

Bollinger, Lach and Associates Conservation Services Dr. Gerould S. Wilhelm
Adaptive Ecosystems, Inc 1010 Jorie Blvd 9313 Bull Valley Road 21W670 Kensington Road
13013 Fuller Ave, Ste F Oak Brook, IL 60523 Woodstock, Illinois  60098 Glen Ellyn, Illinois  60137
Grandview, MO 64040 Paul Bollinger Ken Fiske (630)469-6816 
(816)966-8199/(816)966-8212 (630)-990-1385/*(630)-990-0038 (815)338-7664/(815)338-2773 gwilhelm@cdfinc.com

pbollinger@bollingerlach.com conserve@delphi.com
Andrews Enviromental D.T. Donohue & Associates, Ltd
3535 Mayflower Blvd Bonestroo Devery & Associates CTE 112 E. State Street
Springfield, IL 62707 1860 Winchester Rd, Ste 106 303 E. Wacker Dr., Ste. 600 North Aurora, IL 60542
217-787-2334/217-787-9495 Libertyville, IL 60048 Chicago, Illinois  60606 Daniel Donohue
Barbara Nowack Robert Devery Brian Smith    (630)801-8024/(630)801-8077
bnowack@Andrews-eng.com 847-816-1613/847-816-3762 (312)938-0300/(312)938-1109 dtdonohue@megsinet.net

rdevery@bonestroo.com brian.smith@cte-eng.com
Applied Ecological Services Dynamac Corporation
P.O. Box 256 Charles Shabica & Assoc. Country Wetlands Consulting 111 North Canal St., Ste. 955
Brodhead, WI 53550-0256 Willow Hill Executive Center W181 S8684 Cottage Circle W Chicago, Illinois 60606
Steven Apfelbaum 550 Frontage Road, Suite 3400 Muskego, WI 53150 Joseph Weslock
(608)897-8641/(608)897-8486 Northfield, Illinois 60093 Jo Ann Gillespie (312)466-0222/(312)466-0266
info@appliedeco.com Charles Shabica (262)679-8003/(262)679-6866 jweslock@dynamac.com

(847)446-1436/(847)446-5976 jagwet@aol.com
Aqua-Barrier stefanie@shabica.com Earthtech
9597 Jones Rd, Suite 335 Cowhey Gudmundson Leder 111 North Canal St., Ste.  305
Houston, Texas 77065 Conservation Design Forum 300 Park Boulevard Chicago, Illinois 60606  
Darren Miller 375 W. 1st Street Itasca, Illinois 60143 Phil Delahunt    
(800)245-0199/(281)807-0890 Elmhurst, IL Irma Ruby-Terry (312)902-7100/(312)902-7099
barrier1@ix.netcom.com James Patchett (630)250-9595/(630)250-9644 phil_delahunt@earthtech.com

(630)559-2000/(630)559-2030 irma.terru@cgl-ltd.com
Aqua-Tech Soil/Water Advisors patchett@cdfinc.com Ecologic Planning, Inc.
2111 Spring Road CRM  Ecosystem, Inc. 2517 Paulsen Road
Hillsdale, Michigan 49242 Christopher B. Burke Eng. 9738 Overland Road Harvard, Illinois 6033
Curtis Turner 9575 W. Higgins Rd Suite 600 Mt. Horeb, Wisconsin 53572 Steve Weller
(800)238-5413 Rosemont, Illinois  60018 Joyce Powers (815)334-9303/(815)334-9304
soil-turner@dmci.net Jedd Anderson (608)437-5245/(608)437-8982 ecologic@mc.net

(847)823-0500/(847)823-0520 crmeco@chorus.net
Barker Lemay Engineering Consultants jedd@cbbel.com Eco-Systems Analysts
1801 Industrial Circle Diane Korling & Associates 27 W 179 Galusha Road
West Des Moines, IO 50266 Civiltech Engineering, Inc. 1914 Orrington           Warrenville, Illinois 60555
(515)256-8814 500 Park Blvd, Ste. 250 Evanston, Illinois 60201 George Kocan
Kevin Griggs Itasca, IL 60143 Diane Korling        (630)393-6401
kgriggs@barkerlemar.com 630/773-3900/630-773-3975 (847)475-4522/(847)475-4877 geokcn@juno.com

Baron Stuedemann dkorling@earthlink.net
Barton-Aschman Associates Email@civiltechinc.com ECOTECH
300 West Washington St.   Deuchler Environmental, Inc. 17939  West Greentree  Road
Chicago, Illinois 60606-1720 ENCAP, Inc. 230 Woodlawn Ave Wildwood, Illinois 60030
Ron Deverman  12961 St Rte 38, PO BOX 847 Aurora, IL 60506 Mark Vosberg
(312)917-3026/(312)917-1329 Cortland, IL 60112 Katherine Maurer (847)223-0967/(847)223-2050
ronald_deverman@parsons.com Mark  Southern (630)897-8380/(630)897-5659 mscebu@megsinet.net

(815)758-1621/*(815)758-6821
Benchmark Env. Services, Inc. encap2@aol.com DK Environmental Services, Inc. EGIS, Inc.
42199 N Lake Ave 510 Woodland Avenue 314 S. Main Street
Antioch, IL 60002 ENSR Wauconda, IL 60084 Nentonville,, AR 72712
Walter Karla 27755 Diehl Road Daniel Krill (800)718-2492/(479)271-8627
847-838-5811/847-838-5815 Warrenville, IL  60555 (847)487-7493
wkarla@ix.netcom.com Peter G Bell, Ph.D dkenvserv@earthlink.net Ehorn Environmental

(630) 836-1700/(630) 836-1711 27W105 Fleming Drive
BHE Environmental       pbell@ensr.com D.R. Felton & Associates,Inc. Winfield, IL 60190
11733 Chesterdale Road P.O. Box 9689 Doug Ehorn
Cincinnati, Ohio 45246 St. Louis, Missouri 63122 (847)420-7300/(630)653-2765
Russ Romme                 Steve Felton ehornenv@aol.com
(513)3261500/(513)326-1550 (314)962-6625 
rromme@bhe.bheenv.com



Ensafe Inc. HDR Engineering, Inc. Johannesen Consulting, Inc Linden Group, Inc.
5724 Summer Trees Drive 8420 West Bryn Mawr Avenue 513 Ryan Lane, Apt. A 900 Ridge Road 
Memphis, TN Chicago, Illinois 60631-2404 West Dundee, Illinois 60118 Homewood, Illinois 60430
Jay Cornelius Linda Melton David Johannesen Martin Francis
(901)372-7962/(901)372-2454 (773)380-7900/(773)380-7979 (847)815-7467/*(847)783-0209 (708)799-4400/(708)799-4434
jcornelius@ensafe.com lmelton@hdrinc.com davidjohannesen@yahoo.com lindngroup@aol.com

Envirotech Consultants, Inc. Hey & Associates Joseph A. Schudt & Assoc. Linden/Lenet Land Design Ltd.
462 South Ludlaw Alley 26575 W Commerce Dr, Ste 601 19350 South Harlem Avenue 22 N. Morgan Street, Ste 110
Columbus, Ohio 43215 Volo, IL 60073 Frankfort, Illinois 60423 Chicago, Illinois 60607
John Kiertscher Tom Kehoe Matt Anderson Steve Lenet
(614)224-1920/*(614)224-3105 (847)740-0888/(847)740-2888 (708)720-1000/(708)720-1065 (312)829-0080/(312)829-5760
envirote@netplus.com vmosca@heyassoc.com jas@jaseng.com linlenland@aol.com

EquiPoise, Inc. Envir. Planning Team Henderson & Bodwell Mackie Consultants, Inc.
2119 West Morse Avenue 101 Waukegan Rd, ste 960 124 West Diversey 9575 W. Higgins Rd., Ste 500
Chicago, Illinois 60645 Lake Bluff, Illinois 60044 Elmhurst, Illinois 60126 Rosemont, Illinois 60018-4919
J. Marshall Eames Mandie Meier Virginia Pachay        Martin Burke   
(773)761-2431/(773)761-2271 (847)735-9009/**847)735-1010 (630)834-9406/(630)834-0329 (847)696-1400/(847)969-1410
equipo2@aol.com rolfcampbellasoc@worldnet.att.net vpachay@handb.com mackie@megsinet.com

Flenker Land Architecture Environmental Solutions Group, Inc. Integrity Environmental Services, Inc. Manhard Consulting, Ltd.
29476 240th Avenue 506 East Summit Street 1240 Iroquois Dr, Ste 302 900 Woodlands Pkwy
Long Grove, Iowa 52756 Crown Point, IN 46307 Naperville, IL 60563 Vernon Hills, Illinois 60061
Meg Flenker (800)392-5474/(219)661-3411 Mark Ravanesi Glenn Westman
(319)225-2255/(319)225-2254 Alan Jones (630)718-9133/(630)718-9114 (847) 634-5550/(847)634-0095
wmkkm@netins.net ajones@esginconline.com ies2001@msn.com gwestman@manhard.com

Gordon Consulting, Inc Hitchcock Design Group Kabbes Engineering, Inc. Marlin Environmental, Inc.
Marcy Knysz 221 West Jefferson Avenue 1250 S. Grove Avenue, Suite 105 1000 West Spring St
67 Bradford Lane Naperville, Illinois 60540 Barrington, IL 60010 south Elgin, IL 60177
Mundelein, IL 60060 Geoffrey Roehll Karen C. Kabbes (847)468-8855/*(847)468-1957
(847)837-1890/*(847)837-1890 (630)961-1787/(630)961-9925 (847)842-9663/(847)842-9960 Brad Schumacher
knysz@Juno.com groehll@hitchcockdesigngroup.com kckabbes@kabbesengineering.com brads@marlinenv.com

Graef Anhalt Schloemer Huff & Huff, Inc. Kelsey & Associates, Ltd. Morris Engineering, Inc.
8501 W. Higgins Rd., Ste. 280 512 W. Burlington Ste. 100 711 Wilder Street 5100 S. Lincoln, Ste 100
Chicago, Illinois 60631-2801 LaGrange, IL 60525 Aurora, Illinois  60506 Lisle, Illinois 60532
Dominic Kempson Jim Novak Patrick Kelsey Sigitas Vaznelis
(773)399-0112/(773)399-0170 (708)579-5940/(708)579-3526 (630)844-9399/(630)896-2909 (630)271-0770/(630)271-0774
dominic.kempson@gasai.com jnovak@huffnhuff.com meimail@aol.com

Greengard, Inc. Integrated Lakes Management Klingner & Associates Mostardi-Platt Associates 
231 Olde Half Day Rd 83 Ambrogio Drive, Suite K 616 N. 24th Street 1520 Kensington Road
Lincolnshire, IL 60069-2906 Gurnee, Illinois 60031 Quincy, IL 62301   Oak Brook, IL 60523-2139
(847)634-3883/(847)634-0687 Sandy Kubillus    217.223.3670 630-993-2100/630-993-9017
Don R. Fielding (847)244-6662/(847)244-0261 Scott Wegman info@mostardiplatt.com
231@greengard.com ilmbland@compuserve.com sww@mail.klingner.com

Ginerich, Gereaux and Assoc. Inter-Fluve, Inc. Kudrna & Associates, Ltd. MWK Americas, Inc.
18641 SW Creek Drive 25 N. Willson Ave., Ste. 5 203 North Cass Avenue 233 South Wacker Drive
Tinley Park, IL 60477 Bozeman, Montana 59715 Westmont, Illinois  60559 Chicago, Illinois  60606
(708)532-9883/(708)342-1798 Bill Arnold   Frank Kudrna John Chitty, Wetland Specialist
pvicari@lmmg.net (406) 586-6926/(406)586-8445 (630)969-3060/(630)969-3122 (312)831-3000/(312)831-3999

barnold@interfluve.com f_kudrna@compuserve.com john.p.chitty@mwhglobal.com
Hanson Engineers, Inc.
815 Commerce Dr, Suite 200 JD Summers - Envirotech Land and Water Resources Natural Areas Ecosystem
Oak Brook, Illinois 60521 1930 West Madison 9575 W. Higgins Rd, Ste. 570 10015 Wright Road 
Kevin Seals Vandalia, Illinois 62471 Rosemont, Illinois 60018 Harvard, Illinois 60033
(630)990-3800/(630)990-3801 Jackson Summers John Ryan Randolph J. Stowe
kseals@hansonengineers.com (800)728-9856/(618)942-3132 (847)692-7170/(847)318-9793 (815)648-2252/(815)648-2403

jdsummers@juno.com jryan@lawrinc.com rstowe@owc.net
HBK Engineering, LLC
921 West Van Buren, Ste 100 JFNew Leoppert & Associates Northern Ecological Services
Chicago, IL 60607 722 West Exchange, Ste. 4 44 N. Virginia St., #1A2 106 W. Upton Avenue, P.O. Box 54
(312)432-0076/(312)432-0231 Crete, IL 60417 Crystal Lake, IL  60014 Reed City, Michigan, 49677

Paul Vicari James Leoppert Charles Wolverton
(708)367-1130/(708)367-1132 (847)455-1470/(847)455-1471 (231)832-1000/(231)832-1307
pvicari@jfnew.com leoppert@starnetusa.com nes@northerneco.com



Patrick Engineering, Inc. Rolf C. Campbell & Assoc. Ted Gray & Associates W.C. Doland Engineering
4970 Varsity Drive 101  Waukegan Rd, Suite 100 1 S Summit, Ste 304 285 W. Dundee
Lisle, Illinois 60532-4101 Lake Bluff,  Illinois 60044 Oakbrook Terrace, IL 60181 Palatine, IL 60074
Jeffrey Schuh Rolf Campbell   Ted Gray William Doland
(630)795-7200/(630)434-8400 (847)735-1000/(847)735-1010 (630)261-1133/(630)261-1144 (847)991-5088/
jschuh@patrickengineering.com rolfcampbellasoc@worldnet.att.net tedgray@msn.net dolandengineering@yahoo.com

Pavia-Marting & Company Roux Associates, Inc. Tetra Tech EMI Inc. Weaver Boos Conslutants, Inc
910 West Lake St. One Westbrook Corporate Center 330 South Executive Dr, #203 200 S Michigan, Ste 900
Roselle, IL  60172 Suite 300 Brookfield, WI 53005 Chicago, IL 60604
(630)529-8000/*(630)894-4910 Westchester, Illinois 60154 Tom Girman Douglas Liniger
Dale Marting Sr. George Cartwright (414)821-5894/(414)821-5946 (312)922-1030/(312)922-0201

(708) 236-1767 girmant@ttemi.com dliniger@weaverboos.com

Perino Technicial Services Secor International, Inc. The Louis Berger Group, Inc Webster,McGrath&Ahlberg
2924 Stanton Street 446 Eisenhower Lane N 155 North Wacker Drive, Ste 200 207 South Naperville Street
Springfield, Illinois 62703 Lombard, Illinois 60148 Chicago, Illinois 60606 Wheaton, Illinois 60187
Janice Perino John Wolski (312)630-8200/(312)630-8700 Donald McGrath
(217)529-0090/(217)529-2380 (630)792-1680/(630)792-1691 Andrea Warfield (630)668-7603/(630)682-1760
info@perino.com berger@chicago.louisberger.com wmaltd@wmaltd.com

Shaeffer & Roland, Inc.
Phoenix Environmental 337 Stevens Street The White Oak Group, Inc. Wehler & Peterson 
94 Railroad Street Geneva, Illinois 60134 P.O. Box 1  4 East Wilson St., Ste . 200
Gilberts, Illinois 60136 John Shaeffer Flossmoor, Illinois 60422 Batavia, Illinois 60510   
John Turner (630)208-9898/(630)208-9895 John Sabuco Katrina Laflin
(847)836-1090/(847)836-1092 shaeffer@inil.com (708)755-9700/(708)754-1976 (630)761-8450/(630)761-8451
phoenix@foxvalley.net eldertree@earthlink.net wpa@inil.com

SI Group
Planning Resources  Inc. 531 West Golf Rd Thompson Dyke & Assoc. Wetlands Research, Inc.
402 W. Liberty Drive Arlington Heights, IL 600005 899 Skokie Boulevard #510 53 W. Jackson Blvd., #1015
Wheaton, Illinois 60187 Don Jarrett Northbrook, Illinois 60062 Chicago, Illinois 60604
Lan Richart (847)956-8589/(847)956-8619 Theodore Johnson Donald Hey
(630)668-3788/(630)668-4125 djarret@thesigroup.com (847)272-6280/(847)272-9871 (312)922-0777/(312)922-1823
pri@planres.com tda@interaccess.com twi@wetlands-initiative.org

S.J. Engineering Co.
Practical Enviornmental Consultants Divison of Arbor, Inc. Tierra Ecological Consultants Wetlands Solutions Inc.
919 N Plum Grove Rd, Ste E P.O. Box 158 3518 N Leavitt P.O. Box 353
Schaumburg, IL 60173 Grayslake, Illinois 6030-0158 Chicago, IL 60618 Park Ridge, IL  60068
Doug Hambley Joseph Sbarboro Kevin Hammann John Sopata
(847)517-1977/(847)517-1988 (847)223-2498 (773)665-8197/(773)665-8197 (312) 719-4174/(800)753-6605
dfhambley@earthlink.net arborinc@juno.com jsopata@lawyer.com

Trotter and Associates, Inc.
Raisanen & Associates Stanley Consultants, Inc 16 North First Avenue WoodwardClyde Fed Serv.      
3250 N Arlington Heights Rd, Ste 106 8501 West Higgins Rd, Ste. 730 St. Charles, IL 60174 122 S Michigan Ave, #1920 
Arlington Heights, IL 60004 Chicago, IL 60631 (630) 587-0470 Chicago, Illinois 60603
Donald Raisanen Thomas Ganfield (630) 587-0475 (fax) Jay Higgins
(847)870-7762/(847)870-7763 (773)693-9624/(773)693-7690 Contact:  Mark Bushnell   (312) 9391000/(312)939-4198
don@raisanen.com info@stanleygroup.com m.bushnell@taiengr.com jay_higgins@urscorp.com

RAPPS STS Consultants, Ltd. URS
821 South Durkin Drive 750 Corporate Woods Pkwy 1701 Golf Road, Suite 1000
Springfield, Illinois 62704 Vernon Hills, Illinois 60061 Rolling Meadows, IL 60008
Terry Lendy William J. Weaver Steve Weller
(217)787-2118/(217)787-6641 (847)279-2500/(847)279-2510 (847)364-8800/(847)364-8818
rapps@springnet.com weaver@stsltd.com steve_weller@urscorp.com

Raymond Professional Group Superior Environmental Corp. URS
300 West Adams, 11th Floor 315 N Main Steet 5250 E Terrace Drive, Suite I
Chicago, IL 60606 Sycamore, Illinois 60178 Madison, Wisconsin  53718
Dale Duffala Thomas Mangan Betsey Day
(312)795-6756/(312)558-9201 (815)895-1018/(815)895-2279 (608)244-5656/(608)244-1779
dale_duffala@raymondgroup.com superioril@aol.com betsey_day@urscorp.com

RHMG, Inc. TAMS Consultants, Inc. URS Corporation
162 E. Cook Avenue 1 East Wacker Drive, Ste 1200 36 East 7th Street, Suite 2550
Libertyville, Illinois 60048 Chicago, Illinois 60601 Cincinnati, OH 45202 
Joseph Rezek Kenneth Mierzwa Allan M. Hale
(847)362-5959/(847)362-0864 (312)6701995/(312)670-4227 (513) 651-3440 /(513) 651-6452 
jrezek@rhmg.com kmierzwa@tamsconsultants.com allan_hale@urscorp.com



SOURCES OF WETLAND
VEGETATION STOCK 
AND SEED

Applied Ecological Services
Route 1, Box 130
Juda, Wisconsin  53550
Steve Apfelbaum
(608)897-8547
info@appliedeco.com

Country Wetlands Nursery
W181 S8684 Cottage Circle W 
Muskego, WI 53150
Jo Ann Gillespie
(414)679-8003/(414)679-6866

JFNew
722 West Exchange, Ste 4
Crete, IL 60417
Clayton Wooldridge
(708)367-1130/(708)367-1132
cwooldridge@jfnew.com

LaFayette Home Nursery, Inc.
1 Nursery Lane
LaFayette, Illinois 61449
Dave Lahr  
(309)995-3311/(309)995-3909
tonyclhn@winco.net

Marshland Transplant
Post Office Box 1
Berlin, Wisconsin 54923
Beth Miller
(920)361-4200

Taylor Creek Restoration Nurseries
P.O. Box 256
Brodhead, WI 53520
(608) 897-8641/(608)897-8486
info@appliedeco.com

The Natural Garden
38W443 Highway 64
St. Charles, Illinois 60175
Vallari Talapatra
(630)584-9422/(630)584-0185
jagwet@aol.com


